DARCIE ANTLE Interim Chief Executive Officer Interim Clerk of the Board



CONTACT INFORMATION 501 Low Gap Road • Room 1010 Ukiah, California 95482 TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4441 FAX: (707) 463-7237 Email: bos@mendocinocounty.org Web: www.mendocinocounty.org/ government/board-of-supervisors

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mendocino County Assessment Appeals Board will meet in the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors Chambers, located at 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1070, Ukiah, California, on Monday, July 18, 2022, at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, for an annual organizational meeting and for the purpose of equalizing and adjusting assessments. Virtual attendance will also be available via Zoom (pursuant to Government Code section 54953(e)(1)(A)). This meeting will be live streamed and available for viewing on the Mendocino County YouTube page at https://www.youtube.com/MendocinoCountyVideo.

Assessment protests may be filed with the Clerk of the Board, at 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1010, Ukiah, California 95482, from July 2 through November 30, 2022. Applications* may be obtained by appointment from the Executive Office, 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1010, Ukiah, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday or online at www.mendocinocounty.org/government/forms.

*A \$75 non-refundable processing fee is required for each Application for Changed Assessment submitted. Please note that one Application for Changed Assessment is required for each parcel and type of assessment being appealed. Applications submitted without the \$75 fee will be returned unprocessed.

DARCIE ANTLE Interim Clerk of the Board

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GLENN MCGOURTY First District MAUREEN MULHEREN Second District JOHN HASCHAK Third District

DAN GJERDE Fourth District TED WILLIAMS Fifth District